Pressure transmitter PASCAL CV
with variable HYGIENIC adapter, Type Series CV3110 - . . . - K80
 Features
■ Modular pressure transmitter with diaphragm seal tech-
 nology
 Output signal:
 ● 4..20 mA, can be retrofitted with
 ● HART® protocol (rev. 6), option

- basic module: 4...20 mA
 with 2 functions modules (option) 32 135.5
design DN PN Ø D/G A/F order code
welded socket 38 40 50.0 - MC1510-K4010-E1
clamp-
connection
ISO 2852
33.7 16 50.5 41 MC1510-K1810-E3
38 (1 1/2") 16 50.5 41 MC1510-K1810-E3
40 16 64.0 46 MC1510-K1811-E3
51 (2") 16 64.0 46 MC1510-K1811-E3
DIN 32676
32 16 50.5 41 MC1510-K1810-E3
40 16 50.5 41 MC1510-K1810-E3
50 16 64.0 46 MC1510-K1811-E3
Tri-Clamp
1 1/2 " 16 50.5 41 MC1510-K1810-E3
2" 16 64.0 46 MC1510-K1811-E3
tapered
coupling with
union nut
DIN 11851
32 40 Rd.58x1/6 41 MC1510-K1120-E3
40 40 Rd.65x1/6 41 MC1510-K1130-E3
50 25 Rd.78x1/6 46 MC1510-K1140-E3
Varivent-connection for Varivent-housing DN 40-125 (1 1/2"-6") 10-25 68.0 46 MC1510-K2030-E3
DRD-connection 50 40 65.5 - MC1510-K2110-E3
Process adapter
Data Sheet: D4-017-21  Rev. 0L9
Order Details     - please give additional specifications for models not listed -
LABOM Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH  · P.O. Box 12 62 · 27795 Hude · Germany · Im Gewerbepark 13 · 27798 Hude · Germany

· stainless steel T22
G1A process adapter with hygienic process connection (elastomer-free) K80
order code (example): CV3110 A1051 F11 H1100 M2 N10 T20 K80
additional features (to be indicated in case of need, only)
explosion
protection ²
·        II 2 G Ex ia IIC T4/T5/T6, II 2 D Ex iaD 21 T 80 °C , Standard S68
·        II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T4/T5/T6 S66
certificates
material certificate as per DIN EN 10204-3.1, wetted parts W1020
inspection certificate as per DIN EN 10204- 3.1, calibration certificate with 5 measuring points W1201
SIL 2 certificate  ³ W2602
¹  extensive parameterization is possible when the transmitter is operated with the display module, the HART function module or the PROFIBUS module.
²  Ex-design not possible with switching module
³ not with PROFIBUS PA
accessories HYGIENIC adapter, variable
design process connection/nominal width material st. steel
welded socket Ø 50 mm, DN 38, G1", HYGIENIC, no gasket mat.-no. 1.4404 MC1510-K4010-E1
clamp connection
Ø 50,5 mm
ISO 2852, DN 33.7
mat.-no. 1.4435
MC1510-K1810-E3ISO 2852, DN 38 (1 1/2")
DIN 32676, DN 32/DN 40
Tri-Clamp, DN 1 1/2"
clamp connection
Ø 64 mm
ISO 2852, DN 40
MC1510-K1811-E3ISO 2852, DN 51 (2")
DIN 32676, DN 50
Tri-Clamp, DN 2"
tapered coupling with
union nut DIN 11851
DN 32 MC1510-K1120-E3
DN 40 MC1510-K1130-E3
DN 50 MC1510-K1140-E3
Varivent connection D = 68 mm for Varivent-housing DN 40...125 (1 1/2"...6") MC1510-K2030-E3
DRD-connection DN 50 MC1510-K2110-E3